

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7172

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

18 January 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Owl Centre.

You asked:

- 1. Please identify the name of your NHS Trust.*
- 2. Does your Trust now, or has it since start-2011, used the Owl Centre to provide any health service(s)?*
- 3. If this Trust does, or did, when did the contract start and when did it finish, or does it remain current?*
- 4. If it does/did, what service did the Owl Centre provide – for example speech and language therapy, ADHD or autism diagnosis or support. Please say which condition, disorder or illness and whether to assess, diagnose/screen, or treat/support.*
- 5. Please provide any information available about the contract, for example (but not limited to) how many assessments or treatments they should provide per month/year.*
- 6. At the time the contract was signed with the Owl Centre, and also at the time the contract started, was the Owl Centre registered with the CQC?*
- 7. If so, did the registration cover the service they were providing for the Trust?*

Trust response:

1. Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust
2. The Trust can find no record of having used the Owl Centre in the timeframe requested.

All other questions are not applicable.